RECORDING REQUESTED BY

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL DOCUMENT AND TAX STATEMENT TO:

NAME DAVID BERRY AND PAHELA BERRY STREET 7981 ROSERVULST.

CITY, STATES ALTA LOMB, CA.
91701

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$14.00

2017-902752 08/15/2017 02:01 PM

DAVID AND PAMELA BERRY

Total:\$14.00

Pgs=2



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

STATE OF NEVADA County of Douglas JODI O. STOVALL

(Seal)

E07

91701		\ \
TITLE ORDER NO.	ESCROW NO.	SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY
	(GRANT DEED
APN: 1318-10	-415-069 The ur	ndersigned grantor(s) declare(s): MENTARY TRANSFER TAX \$
		nputed on full value of property conveyed, or
		nputed on full value less liens and encumbrances remaining at time of sale. incorporated Area
PAMELA R	BDRU	ch is hereby acknowledged, I (We) DAVID BERRY AND
Envisor To	LET DAMAR	DAVID W. BERRY AND PAMELA J BERRY
the following described as	usi, baving	ERRY ALLO PAMELA BIZERY AS TRUSTERS. PEPHYR COUR County of DOUGLAS
State of Galifornia, with the	eal property in the City of <u>Z</u> ne following legal description	EPHYR HEIGHTS, NO. 4 SUBDIUISH THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDE OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEWADA ON TO
	MAPOFZ	EPHYR HEIGHTS. NO. 4 SUBDIVISION
8-15-2017	1-1 (121) 177 4	HEOFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDE
A Date	///	1955. O O LIZUADA OU TO
Waishw!	Been	Pamela d. Berry
Davin W. B	of Grantor	Paulela T Rotral
	Name of Grantor	Typed or Printed Name of Grantor
\	\	/
		cate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which curacy, or validity of that document.
STATE OF NO.	Ala	_ / /
COUNTY OF	46148	
on 8-15-1	before m	ie, <u>Jod. O Stavau</u> , (Name and title of the officer)
(Da personally appeared	David W. Rep.	Ry pnd Pamela J. Berkin proved to me on the basis of foerson signing)
satisfactory evidence to be executed the same in his/h upon behalf of which the pe	the person(s) whose name(s) er/their authorized capacity(ier erson(s) acted, executed the ir	is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/theys), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity istrument.
I certify under PENALTY O	F PERJURY under the laws o	f the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and off	īcial seal.	
	n.	NOTABY PUBLIC

^{*} There are various types of deed forms depending on each person's legal status. Before you use this form you may want to consult an attorney if you have questions concerning which document form is appropriate for your transaction.

	E OF NEVADA ARATION OF VALUE			
	Assessor Parcel Number(s)	^		
	a) 1318-10-415-069			
	b) c)	\ \		
	d)	\ \		
	, 	\ \		
2.	Type of Property:	\ \		
	a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res.			
	c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY BOOK PAGE		
		DATE OF RECORDING:		
	g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home i) Other	NOTES: Thust OF- 4		
	I) Li Guidi			
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$		
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) Transfer Tax Value:	\$		
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$ S		
4.	If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section 1.	on # -7		
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption: TRANS	fer to Grautors		
	TRUST WITHOUT CONS	IDERATION.		
5	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: LOC	2 %		
٦.	Tartai interest. Tereentage being transferred. 100	2 /0		
Th	e undersigned declares and acknowledges, under pena	lty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS		
	5.110, that the information provided is correct to the b			
	oported by documentation if called upon to substantiat ties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption			
	ult in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1			
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.				
Pursua	nt to PRS 3/5.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly	and severally hable for any additional amount owed.		
Signat	ure Nard W. Plur	Capacity OWNER		
Cl and a d		Same of the same o		
Signat	ure	Capacity		
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION		
	(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)		
Print N	ame: David Aud Pamela BERRY Pri	nt Name: SAME		
Addres	s:7981 Rosebud ST. Add	dress: I HE DAVID W. KERRY AND PAMELAS		
City:	CA. Zip: 91701 Sta	y: BERRY RAMILY TRUST te: Zip:		
State	CH. 21p. 91101 Sta	Σip		
	ANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING			
	required if not the seller or buyer) ame:E	scrow#		
Addres				
City: State: Zip:				
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)				